

# KAMINENI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Narketpally - 508 254

## QUESTION AND ANSWER WITH NAMES NOTED BY CHAIRPERSON - CLINICAL MEETING ON 25.09.2014

1. **Question:** - How much scar tissue has to be excised? (Dr. Srinivas Behara, Professor of General Surgery).

**Answer:** - Wide local excision along with normal tissue surrounding the lesion is to be under taken (Dr. Sunita Mishra, Assoc. Professor of Obst & Gynaecology)
2. **Question:** - Whether there is chance of recurrence at the scar site? (Dr. Srinivas Behara, Professor of General Surgery).

**Answer:** - Complete excision does not lead to recurrence (Dr. Sunita Mishra, Assoc. Professor of Obst & Gynaecology).
3. **Question:** - Whether there is a role of thermal balloon therapy for adenomyosis? (Dr. Srinivas Behara, Professor of General Surgery).

**Answer:** - No role of thermal balloon therapy for adenomyosis, as ectopic endometrial implants are present in the myometrium. This therapy is given in patients with AUB and endometrial hyperplasia. (Dr. Sunita Mishra, Assoc. Professor of Obst & Gynaecology)